
   ATTACHMENT A 

GNAAC Member Composition List 

 

MEMBER COMPOSITION ADDRESS CONTACT 
WITH CFH 

PREVIOUSLY? 

MEETS ONE 
MILE RADIUS 

Y/N? 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Resident Members     

1.  Tzachi 'Saki' Litov 3831 145th Ave SE Y, Served on 
CFH Advisory 

Group 

Y tzachilitov@gmail.com 

3.  Laurie Wick 12334 SE 23rd Place Y Y lwick13@msn.com  

4.  Susanna Chung 13702 SE 23rd Street Y, Served on 
CFH Advisory 

Group 

Y chung_peg@yahoo.com 

5.  Julia Tai 
 

2680 139th Ave SE, 
Unit #56 
 

Y, Served on 
CFH Advisory 

Group 

Y mjtai@yahoo.com  

6.  Abigael McGuire  12108 SE 31st St, #F302  N Y mcguire.abigael@gmail.com  

2-At Large Members  
(Council Appointed) 

    

1.  Jason Courter, Honda 
of Bellevue 

N/A N/A N/A jasonc@courtergroup.com 

2.  Pete Ryan, Bellevue 
Essentials Alumni 2020 
 

N/A N/A N/A peteryan@live.com 

Business Interests     

1.  Asenath Polis, 
Property Manager, CBRE 

13810 SE Eastgate Way, 
Suite 180 
 

Y Y Asenath.Polis@cbre.com  

2.  Linda Laws 
Bright Horizons Daycare 
 

13808 SE Eastgate Way Y Y linda.laws@brighthorizons.com  
 

3.  Christopher Ross,  
Seattle Humane Society 

13212 SE Eastgate Way 
 

N Y Megan@seattlehumane.org  
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Individual Experienced 
with Homelessness 

    

Tom Miles, Outreach 
Coordinator, CFH 

N/A N/A N/A tomm@cfhomeless.org 

Human Services 
Community 
Representative 

    

Allen Dauterman, Imagine 
Housing 

N/A N/A N/A Allend@imaginehousing.org  

K-12 Representative     

Melissa Devita, Deputy 
Superintendent 
 

N/A N/A N/A devitam@bsd405.org  

Operator Representative     

David Bowling, CFH, 
Executive Director 

N/A N/A N/A davidb@cfhomeless.org  

Provider Representative     

David Bowling, CFH, 
Executive Director 

N/A N/A N/A davidb@cfhomeless.org 

Funder Representative     

Klaas Nijhuis, ARCH N/A N/A N/A KNijhuis@bellevuewa.gov  
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